Dunkerton JHHS Announcements

SCHOOL FACEBOOK https://www.facebook.com/DunkertonCSD/?ref=aymt_homepage panel

BOUND WEBSITE https://www.gobound.com/ia/schools/dunkerton
DUNKERTON SCHOOL mwmmmw
PARENT PORTAL 1.infini

Monday, November 17th, 2025

e NO SCHOOL
e ISC Choir Festival @ RicevilleEg=

Tuesday, November 18th, 2025

e JH Girls Basketball vs Clarksville@
e Auditions for Alice in Wonderland
o 4:00-6:30PM Choir Room

Wednesday, November 19th, 2025

e Eligibility Check
e School Board Meeting 5:30pm

Thursday. November 20th 2025

e Basketball &
o JH Girls @ North Butler
o Varsity Girls Jamboree @ Waterloo West


https://www.facebook.com/DunkertonCSD/?ref=aymt_homepage_panel
https://www.gobound.com/ia/schools/dunkerton
https://www.dunkerton.k12.ia.us/
https://iacloud1.infinitecampus.org/campus/portal/parents/dunkerton.jsp

NO SCHOOL

ISC CHOIR FESTIVAL
ELIGIBILITY CHECK
SCHOOL BOARD MEETING
FCCLA MONTHLY MEETING
NO SCHOOL

HAPPY THANKSGIVING

NO SCHOOL

ELIGIBILITY CHECK

FCCLA OVERNIGHT

NO SCHOOL

JHHS WINTER CONCERT
NO SCHOOL

ELIGIBILITY CHECK
SCHOOL BOARD MEETING
END OF SEMESTER 1/QTR 2

1117
1117
11/19
11/19
11/24
11/26
11/27
11/28
12/3

12/6

12/8

12/8

12/15
1217
1217
12/19

No School

At Riceville

Extracurricular eligibility
Meeting in the HS Library at 5:30pm
Meeting at 6:00 PM

No School

No School

No School

Extracurricular eligibility

More info to come

No School; Teacher PD

More info to come

No School

Extracurricular eligibility
Meeting 5:30 PM in HS Library
End of semester 1 & quarter 2

NO SCHOOL 12/22 THROUGH 01/02 WINTER BREAK

NE

%

GO RAIDERS!



