

SCHOOL FACEBOOK BOUND WEBSITE DUNKERTON SCHOOL PARENT PORTAL https://www.facebook.com/DunkertonCSD/?ref=aymt homepage panel

https://www.gobound.com/ia/schools/dunkerton

DUNKERTON SCHOOL https://www.dunkerton.k12.ia.us/

https://iacloud1.infinitecampus.org/campus/portal/parents/dunkerton.isp

Monday, November 17th, 2025

- NO SCHOOL
- ISC Choir Festival @ Riceville

Tuesday, November 18th, 2025

- JH Girls Basketball vs Clarksville
- Auditions for Alice in Wonderland
 4:00-6:30PM Choir Room

Wednesday, November 19th, 2025

- Eligibility Check
- School Board Meeting 5:30pm

Thursday, November 20th 2025

- Basketball 🏀
 - JH Girls @ North Butler
 - Varsity Girls Jamboree @ Waterloo West

NO SCHOOL	11/17	No School
ISC CHOIR FESTIVAL	11/17	At Riceville
ELIGIBILITY CHECK	11/19	Extracurricular eligibility
SCHOOL BOARD MEETING	11/19	Meeting in the HS Library at 5:30pm
FCCLA MONTHLY MEETING	11/24	Meeting at 6:00 PM
NO SCHOOL	11/26	No School
HAPPY THANKSGIVING	11/27	No School
NO SCHOOL	11/28	No School
ELIGIBILITY CHECK	12/3	Extracurricular eligibility
FCCLA OVERNIGHT	12/6	More info to come
NO SCHOOL	12/8	No School; Teacher PD
JHHS WINTER CONCERT	12/8	More info to come
NO SCHOOL	12/15	No School
ELIGIBILITY CHECK	12/17	Extracurricular eligibility
SCHOOL BOARD MEETING	12/17	Meeting 5:30 PM in HS Library
END OF SEMESTER 1/QTR 2	12/19	End of semester 1 & quarter 2

NO SCHOOL 12/22 THROUGH 01/02 WINTER BREAK 🕸



GO RAIDERS!